

INVOICE

BILL TO: ECHO GLOBAL LOGISTICS INC 600 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE, SUITE 830 CHICAGO, IL 60610 INVOICE DATE: 04/07/2025 INVOICE #: B84814 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/07/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
04/04/2025		1531 CP CRK RD, LANCASTER SC 29720 - 6363 N 70th St, C/o Silgan Containers Mfg, LINCOLN NE 68507			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

TOTAL	
\$1,900.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092





Sign Up for EchoDrive Here: https://echodrive.echo.com/





LOAD CONFIRMATION 24/7 DRIVER SUPPORT (855) 786-3246

Report All Issues, Delays and Additional Charges Immediately to 24/7 Driver Support Electronic Tracking Must Be Provided Throughout Transit

Call the Driver Support line and ask for Load Number 62118291

ORDER 62118291			
CARRIER	BRZ	***ORDER NUMBER(S) MUST APPEAR ON ALL BILLING***	
Echo Rep	Colin Bickler	MODE: TL	
Rep Phone	(312) 784-7490		
Rep Email	Colin.Bickler@echo.com	TRAILER TYPE: TRAILER #:	
Distance	1193.17 Miles	Equipment Notes: **Must be notified when heading into detention for approval** TRAILER REQUIREMENTS: NO WOOD WALLS**MUST BE SMOOTH WALLS**101"-101.5" inside width trailers are required**NO KICK BOARDS***FOOD GRADE PLATE TRAILER REQUIRED!! NO REEFERS!! PLEASE HAVE DRIVER SWEEP UP TRAILER. MAKE SURE TRAILER IS DRY!! NO HOLES!! IF SUNLIGHT SHINES THROUGH THEY WILL REJECT!!	

Note: *Must be notified when heading into detention for approval*

*FOOD GRADE PLATE TRAILER REQUIRED!!*101"-101.5" inside width trailers required*NO KICK BOARDS*

Pursuant to our verbal agreement of 4/3/2025 between Echo Global Logistics, hereafter referred to as ECHO, and BRZ, MC086875/DOT3119062, hereafter referred to as CARRIER. Both parties agree that Broker's load number 62118291, moving on 04/04/2025 from LANCASTER, SC to LINCOLN, NE (number of stops shown below) will move at the following rate:

Service for Load # 62118291	Amount	Rate	Extended	PAY	SUMMARY
Line Haul	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	Line Haul	\$1,900.00
		Total	\$1,900.00	Total:	\$1,900.00

BY MEANS OF EITHER SIGNING THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION OR ITS PROVISION OF SERVICE, CARRIER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT IT WILL TRANSPORT THE LOAD SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ITS CARRIER AGREEMENT (THE "AGREEMENT") WITH ECHO AND THAT IT AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION. CARRIER AGREES THAT THE SHIPPER AND CONSIGNEE ARE EACH A THIRD-PARTY BENEFICIARY OF THE AGREEMENT AND THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION.

- 1. Echo tenders this Load as a broker only and Carrier accepts this Load as the motor carrier responsible for its transportation. This Load Confirmation governs the rate for this Load as of the date specified and hereby amends and is incorporated by reference and becomes part of the Agreement. Carrier represents and warrants that it agrees to the rate herein, said mutually agreed upon rates are reasonable and compensatory, that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates, and that no shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim of undercharges.
- 2. All travel directions provided by Echo are for informational purposes only. It is Carrier's sole responsibility to lawfully and safely operate all vehicles and their contents over any road, highway, bridge and/or or route in strict compliance with all applicable laws, rules and regulations. Carrier shall provide electronic tracking throughout transit of the Load. Carrier must immediately advise Echo if any delivery schedules, specifications, instructions, or

- requirements cannot be legally accomplished or if the avoidance of any fines, penalties or deductions would require or result in the violation of any laws or regulations. Carrier agrees to be CARB compliant when traveling to, from or through California and shall indemnify Echo and its customers from any loss or damage resulting from Carrier's failure to so comply.
- 3. Only the Carrier identified in this Load Confirmation is authorized to transport this shipment. Compensation may be withheld if this Load is double-brokered, moved by rail, consolidated with any other freight or if the agreed terms hereunder are not satisfied. Carrier agrees, and authorizes its factoring company, if any, to reimburse Echo for all amounts paid on this Load if it is transported by any carrier other than the Carrier identified herein. Carrier waives all rights to payment from the shipper and/or consignee.
- 4. Carrier hereby confirms current and valid insurance coverage without exclusions in conflict with this Load, in amounts no less than the following: one million dollars (\$1,000,000) auto liability coverage, one million dollars (\$1,000,000) general liability coverage, \$100,000.00 cargo coverage, and workers compensation as required by law. If carrier's insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles, Carrier will only transport this shipment using a vehicle that is listed as a scheduled vehicle on their insurance policy. Carrier further confirms that its cargo insurance covers the Item(s) listed below without exclusion.
- 5. Carrier confirms that the driver assigned to this load is licensed, qualified and has available hours of service sufficient to pick up, transport and deliver this Load as required hereunder. Driver is responsible for an accurate count of crates, pallets/skids, and pieces.
- 6. Trailer seals must be applied, with the seal number noted on the bill of lading, prior to departure from the shipper. A seal may not be broken with prior written approval from Echo management. Failure to deliver at the designated consignee with the proper seal intact will result in a claim for full value of the Load.

Pickup			
Silgan - Lancaster CAN PLANT	PKU# 3302643, 510065278		
1531 CP CRK RD	Earliest: 04/04/2025 13:00		
LANCASTER SC 29720	Latest: 04/04/2025 13:00		
8032839317	Weight: 12450		
Case: 330925	Pallets: 25		
Item: 307 x 109.3 CAN-1253302643SW			

Pickup INSTRUCTIONS

Must be notified when heading into detention for approval

TRAILER REQUIREMENTS: NO WOOD WALLS**MUST BE SMOOTH WALLS**101"-101.5" inside width trailers are required**NO KICK BOARDS***FOOD GRADE PLATE TRAILER REQUIRED!! NO REEFERS!! PLEASE HAVE DRIVER SWEEP UP TRAILER. MAKE SURE TRAILER IS DRY!! NO HOLES!! IF SUNLIGHT SHINES THROUGH THEY WILL REJECT!!

Dr	ор		
DISTRIBUTION WHS-70TH-DISLIN	DELV#		
6363 N 70th St, C/o Silgan Containers Mfg	Earliest: 04/07/2025 08:00		
LINCOLN NE 68507	Latest: 04/07/2025 08:00		
4024674585	Weight: 12450		
Case: 330925	Pallets: 25		
Item: 307 x 109.3 CAN-1253302643SW			
Drop INSTRUCTIONS			

INVOICE PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS:

- SIGNED BOL / SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT / SIGNED RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET.
- LOAD / UNLOAD / LUMPER RECEIPTS MUST ACCOMPANY INVOICING OR THEY WILL NOT BE PAID.
- MUST REFERENCE LOAD # ON ALL CORRESPONDENCES.
- ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES MUST BE PRE-APPROVED & BILLED WITH RECEIPT & POD.

SUBMIT INVOICE TO:

EMAIL APTRUCKLOAD@ECHO.COM PHONE: (312) 824-6483



only agreed, as to each came, ormed herourster shall be subje- en application or tariff if has is a the said forms and conditions in	plement good order except as reted (contents, composition in policipation or property until Et a mutually applied as to each carrier of all ot to all forms and contilions of the United notific carrier stypened. Support parety certification the breedy agreed to by the stypper and script the hereby agreed to be the stypper and script to the stypper and the script the hereby agreed to be the stypper and script the hereby agreed to be the stypper and script the stypper and the script the stypper and the script the script	FORM - NOT REGISTRESS. and condition of contents of packages siminary), make the condition of contents of packages siminary), make the condition() agrees to carry to the small plants of delivery, over all or one perform of sould forecastly of the condition of delivery, over all or one perform of sould fine consents Congole the of Lability set fairth (1) in Lability for the condition of the con	ad consigned and destined any at sald destination, if or use to destination and as to eaght Classification in offer the said Dill of Lading, the	g on the date horson. If the reof, set forth in the class BO	fication or tariff whice	rd Carrier be effect on the rely of said pro- ler abspecial chi governs to DATE	oute to said destination it is specify, that many service to be uponly, that many service to be to a specific motor has transportation of this shipman
25	SILGAN Igan Containers Manufo NERS MANUFACTURING CO EK RD	acturing Corp	BEYOU ENCOUNDELIVERING THOR THE SHIPPE	51006 ITER INTRANSIT DE IS SHEMMENT CONT RS PLANT SEFORE NOT CONTACT CALL YOUR Treight Bi	LAYS OR HAVE ACT THE SALES THE LOAD IS LO THE CUSTOM DISPATCHES	DIFFICU S DEPAR ATE IER	TVIN
	WAREHOUSING INC ONTAINERS MFG-DISLIN OTH STREET		CHICAGO	ACINE SUITE , 1L 60607	501	rps #	Subject to Section 7
CUSTOMER POR	/ RELEASE #	DELIVERING CARRIER	4/7/2025		3302 sw	643	Ciriodicins of application had ledding. If this adoption in the delivered to the consigni- without incourse or it consequer, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier shad not main
DELIVERY		ECHO GLOBAL LOGISTICS	INC	076 04 VAN NO		1131	delivery of this stepme without payment of Intig and all other lawful changes.
QUANTITY UM	DESCRIPTION OF	ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEP	TIONS	3411	WHIGHT (LINE)	CLASS	(Signature of Consignor). If charges are to be prepare.
t20 2	1.15.061.127 5 Pallets @ 13,		ES Each		12,450	65	Prepaid. TO BE PREPAID Received S To seply in prepayment of the charges of preparity described below. Agreet or Carbine Per (The signature here acknowledges only the arroad prepaids) Charges Advanced 3.
for and							of the property is hereby specifically stated by the abipper to be not exceeding. Par
(bag)	r Any Trailer That Can Be : pplied And Noted on the BC		Vithout A Scal E		12,450	0	silenty, not a park of side of lading specification of the internation Currence of the State of the Sta
FOR APPLICATION OF CHECK THIS BOX IF CH	oplied And Noted on the BC	TOTAL COD FEE (CH PREPAID COL	Bill of Lading		12,450	0	starrey, not a part of that of lading apprehend in the statement Commence C
FOR APPLICATION OF CHECK THIS BOX IF CH	oplied And Noted on the BC UNLESS HARGES ARE COLLECT	TOTAL COD FEE (CH PREPAID COL	Bill of Lading	WEIGHT COD AMOUNT \$	12,450	Total Process	starrig, not a part of sill of lading apprehimed in the eternation Cumerator